Mtimbal (hereinafter referred to as "the applicant") against the Order-in­

Appeal No. US/920/RGD/2012 dated 20.12.2012 passed by the 

Commissioner of Central Excise, (Appeals- II), Mumbai. 

2. The brief facts of the case are that the applicant had filed a rebate 

claim of Rs.2,84,775/-(Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Seven 

Hundred Seventy Five only) with the Deputy Commissioner (Rebate) Central 

Excise, Raigad. The Deputy Commissioner, rejected the said Rebate claim 

vide Order No.999/ll-12/DC (Rebate)/Raigad dated 21.06.2012, alleging 

that the applicant did not submit the original copy of relevant ARE-1 No.12